## P12000052016

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL		
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
!				

Office Use Only



800235870438

06/06/12--01002--010 \*\*78.75

SECRETARY OF STATE

E Sureh # 7 2012

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State
New Filing Section
Division of Corporations
P. O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

<sub>SUBJECT:</sub> Desi Idea Inc	
(PROPOSED CORPORA)	TE NAME – <u>MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX</u> )
Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the artic	cles of incorporation and a check for:
\$70.00 \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 \$87.50 Filing Fee Filing Fee, & Certified Copy Certified Copy & Certificate of Status
	ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED
No. 1	
FROM: Roshy Rajan	e (Printed or typed)
9294 Nw 55th Street	Address
	Address
Sunrise, Florida 33351	
City	, State & Zip
954-665-1868  Daytime	Telephone number
roshy.rajan@yahoo.cor	n sed for future annual report notification)
is-man address. (to be tis	sea for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I NAM	ME Desi Idea Inc		
he name of the corpora			<b>≥</b> 17 .
ARTICLE II PRI	INCIDAL OFFICE		NUC PER
IK IICLE II PKI	NCIPAL OFFICE	\$4.98	
4000	Principal street address NW 55th Street	Mailing address,	
	ise, FI-33351		
Sum	SE, F1:00001		
<del></del>			Janes and the
ARTICLE III PUR	RPOSE		<u> </u>
he purpose for which	the corporation is organized is:		.⊋m <b>u</b>
The purpose of t	he corporation is to engage in	any lawful act or activity for v	vhich a corporation
may be organize	ed under the general corporatio	n law of Florida other than b	anking business, the
	usiness or the practice of a pro		
Corporation Cod		ression permitted to be most	poration by the French
Corporation Cou			
ARTICLE IV SH	IARES		
	of stock is: 100 shares of stock		
THE HUMBER OF SHAFES O	r slock is: 100 shares of slock		
ARTICLE V IN	ITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIREC	TORS	
Name and Title:	Roshy Rajan	Name and Title:	
Address:	Roshy Rajan 9294 NW 55th Street	Address:	
	Sunrise Fl 33351		
N. Lewis			
Name and Title:	:	Name and Title:	
Address:		Address:	
			····
Name and Title	:	Name and Title	
Address:	·		
71001033,			
	EGISTERED AGENT		
The name and Floric	da street address (P.O. Box NOT accepta	able) of the registered agent is:	
Name:	Roshy Rajan		
Address:	9294 NW 55th Street		
	Sunrise FI-33351	<del></del>	
ADTICLE WILL I	(NCODDOD 4 TOD		
	NCORPORATOR  ess of the Incorporator is:		
Name:	<del>-</del>		
Address:	Roshy Rajan 9294 NW 55th Street		
rtugioss.	Sunrise, Fl-33351		
•		<del></del>	
Having been named	d as registered agent to accept service of	process for the above stated corporat	tion at the place designated in
this certificate, I am	familiar with and accept the appointmen	a as registered agent and agree to act i	n this capacity
	Eller,		06/04/12
	Required Signature/Registered Ag	ent	Date
	nent and affirm that the facts stated her		
document to the De	<u>partment of State constitutes</u> a third degre	ee felony as provided for in s.817.155,	F.S.
فسس		<del></del>	
		3	06/04/12
	Required Signature/Insorporate	or	Date